DocuSign Envelope ID: D73AF195-4E91-41A5-B107-B25B59EFEC70

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #012320-SCC

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC, 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702 have entered
into Contract #012320-SCC for the procurement of Office Supply Catalog Solutions. The
Contract has an expiration date of April 6, 2024, but the parties may extend the Contract by
mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of April 6, 2025. All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell Staples Contract & Commercial LLC
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Jurumy Scluvarts Midkele Parmianidls
By: COFD2A139D064809... By: 75B171C7A79249D...
Jeremy Schwartz Michele Parzianello
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title; Chief sales officer
12/6/2022 | 3:28 PM CST 12/6/2022 | 4:07 PM CST
Date: Date:

Rev. 7/2022 1



